
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)sS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on November 9, 2012 a copy of the order 

of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated November 8,2012 in Docket No, 11-0547 (Illinois Commerce 

Commission On Its Own Motion -vs- Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois) was served 

electronically to the following parties: 

Edward C. Fitzhenry 
& Matthew R. Tomc 

Managing Associate General Counsel 
Ameren nlinois Company 

d/b/a Ameren IllinOIS 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
st. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mtomc@ameren.com 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch 
Christie Redd Hicks, Christopher Thomas, 
& Rebecca Devens 

Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Wasnington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
crhicks@cltizensutilityboard.org 
cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org 

Eric Schlaf 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
eschlaf@icc.illinois.gov 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th 
day of November A.D. 2012. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MCWHINNIE 

NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COI,IMSSION EXPIRES:08/10/15 

JackieVoiles 
Ameren Illinois Company 

d/b/a Ameren IllinOIS 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
jvoiles@ameren.com 

Janice A. Dale 
& Timothy S. O'Brien 

Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General'~ Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11 FIr. 
Chicallo, IL 60601 
jdale@a!g.state.il.us 
tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 

Jessica L. Cardoni 
& John Sagone 

Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 
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